FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02)	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Docket No.: 036080-0062 PATENT	S ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
David Sheldon O'NEAL, Sean Dare SMITH, Stuart	Name: Learning Tree International
ACKERMAN, Stacy DIEHL, Steve LOCKWOOD	6053 West Century Blvd.
	P.O. Box 45028
	Los Angeles, California 90045-0028
	Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	<u>) </u>
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: October 21, 2005; October 25, 2005; November	
7, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\text{Yes} \) No
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	a company of the state of the s
If the document is being filed together with a new application, th	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
11/188,204	
A delicional assemblement	tached?
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved.
concerning document should be mailed:	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	
- 1 - 0 to =00	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4370 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 700	8. Deposit account number:
20100	502624
City; San Diego State: CA Zip: 92122	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
of the original accument.	
Wesley L. Strickland, Reg. No. 44,363	eyo Attul November 10, 2005
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 7
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	

Docket No.: 036080-0062

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS WE, David Sheldon O'NEAL of 3136 Antrim Circle, Dumfries, Virginia 22026, and Sean Dare SMITH of Oak Cottage, South Street, Ropley, Alresford SO24 0DY, and Stuart ACKERMAN of 6366 West 85th Street, Los Angeles, CA 90045, and Stacy DIEHL of 5330 W. 122nd Street, Del Aire, CA 90250, and Steve LOCKWOOD of 652 Sean Drive, Annapolis, MD 21401, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ELECTRONIC PRESENTATIONS, and filed concurrently herewith;

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on July 22, 2005, and identified by United States Application No. 11/188,204;

AND WHEREAS, LEARNING TREE INTERNATIONAL, a corporation of the State of Los Angeles, California, and having an address of 6053 West Century Blvd., P.O. Box 45028, Los Angeles, CA 90045-0028 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto LEARNING TREE INTERNATIONAL, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND We request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said LEARNING TREE INTERNATIONAL, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Date /0/21/2005	David Sheldon O'NEAL'
Date	Sean Dare SMITH
Date	Stuart ACKERMAN
Date	Stacy DIEHL
Date	Steve LOCKWOOD
TO THOUGHT ON THE AT A 1 1 M	e, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared sfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of _, to be the person whose name is signed on the
Signature Witness:	
STATE OF) SS: COUNTY OF)	
Sean Dare SMITH, proved to me through satisfa	e, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared actory evidence of identification, which consisted of, to be the person whose name is signed on the
Notary Public My commission expires	

Date 11/7/05	David Sheldon O'NEAL
Date 11/7/2005	Sean Dare SMITH
Date 11 7/05	Shiart ACKERMAN
Date 10/25/2005	Stacy DIEHL
Date	Steve LOCKWOOD
Signature Witness:	
STATE OF) SS:	
COUNTY OF	
	e, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared isfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of
preceding or attached document in my presence.	isfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of, to be the person whose name is signed on the
Notary Public My commission expires	
Signature Witness:	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF SS:	
On this day by, zo, before it	ne, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared actory evidence of identification, which consisted of, to be person whose name is signed on the
preceding or attached document in my presence.	_ 3.6
	Co_/
Notary Public	7,5,
My commission expires	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
	* An we *
	117/01

State of CALIFORNIA County of Las ANGELE	<u> </u>		
County of LOS DNGELE			_
on 7th NOV. 2005	hefore me	DRIK. WHIPPLE NO	MARY PUBLIC
personally appeared	DARE SW	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, N The STURET Acker Man" Name(s) of Signer(s)	otary Public")
personally known to me - OR -		the basis of satisfactory evidence	
		se name(s) is /are subscribed to th acknowledged to me that he/sh e,	
		ne in his/he r/their authorized capac	
LONK WHITE	188 .	her/their signature(s) on the instrur he entity upon behalf of which the	
Notary Public - Californ	nto g exe	cuted the instrument.	
Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Aug 22.		NESS my hand and official seal.	
		0.121.0	
•		for K. Whippl	<u> </u>
E ATTACHED SHEET	#2 POR	360 SIGNATURE	
	ОР П	ONAL ————————————————————————————————————	nent and could prevent
		nt of this form to another document.	
Description of Attached D	Oocument		
Title or Type of Document	ion mout \$	036080-0062	cket #
	8.45	Number of Pa	
Document Date: NONE			=
Signer(s) Other Than Named Abo	ove: Dave UN.	eal of STEVE Leck	(W 60()
0.g., 0. (0, 0 a.a.			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by	Signer(s)		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer's Name: SEAN DO	Signer(s)	Signer's Name: 57+CY	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer's Name: SEAN DO	Signer(s)	Signer's Name: 57704	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer's Name: SEAN DO Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):	Signer(s)	Signer's Name: ST+CY D Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):	i∈HL_
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer's Name: SER DO Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General	Signer(s)	Signer's Name: 57+04 D Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ Ger	i∈HL_
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer's Name: SEAN DO Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Limited General Attorney-in-Fact	Signer(s)	Signer's Name: STACY Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited Ger Attorney-in-Fact	i∈HL_
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer's Name: SER DO Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General	Signer(s) RE SMITH eral RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER	Signer's Name: 57+04 D Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ Ger	JEHL eral
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer's Name: SEAN DO Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited Gene Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Signer(s) RE SMITH eral	Signer's Name: STACY Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited Ger Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	IŒ∯L eral
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer's Name: SEAN DA Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited Gene Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Signer(s) RE SMITH eral RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER	Signer's Name: STFCY Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited Ger Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	PIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer's Name: SEAN DO Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):	Signer(s) RE SMITH eral RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER	Signer's Name: STACY Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited Ger Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	PIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer's Name: SEAN DA Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited Gene Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Signer(s) RE SMITH eral RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER	Signer's Name: STFCY Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited Ger Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	PIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer's Name: SEAN DO Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):	Signer(s) RE SMITH eral RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER	Signer's Name: STACY Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited Ger Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	PIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER

		ACKNOWLEDGMENT	#~~
CALIFORNIA	ALL-PURPOSE	ACKNOWLEDGMENT	77

State of CALIFORNIA	
county of Los Angeles	
County of Cos Far Geces	
on The NOV 2005 before	re me, Lord K. WHI PPLE NO IARY PUBLIC Name and Title of Officer (e.g., Vane Doe, Notary Bublic')
personally appeared FAN LARE Su	THE STUDENT ACKERMAN, STRUY DIEDLE NAME (s) of Signer(s)
<i>1</i>	to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(
personally known to the Off Epicose	whose name(s) is /are subscribed to the within instrume
	and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that the
	his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s
Commission # 1997100	or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acter executed the instrument.
Las Angeles Courty	
My Corren. Expires Aug 22, 20019	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Son I whenter
	Signature of Notary Public
SHEET # 2 - SEE SHEET #	FOR FIRST 2 STONERS
Though the information below is not required by law	; it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven
fraudulent removal and	reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Docume	nt "
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGN ME	ent#036080-0062 Docket#
4 [0 -]	Number of Paged 7
Document Date: NONE	Number of Pages! 13
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	E DIEN Y STEVE LOCKWOOD
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer((s)
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	(s)
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Detection of the Capacity (ies) Claimed by Signer (Signer's Name: Signer (Individual)	Signer's Name:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Determined Signer(s) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer (s) Individual Corporate Officer	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Determined Signer(s) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer (s) Individual Corporate Officer	Signer's Name:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Detection of the Capacity (ies) Claimed by Signer (Signer's Name: Signer (Individual)	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s) Partner Attorney-in-Fact
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: The Capacity (ies) Claimed by Signer(Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s) Partner Attorney-in-Fact Trustee
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: The Capacity (ies) Claimed by Signer(Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Fartner - Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s) Partner Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator FIGHT THUMBPR OF SIGNER
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: The Capacity (ies) Claimed by Signer(Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s) Partner Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMBPR OF SIGNER
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: The Capacity (ies) Claimed by Signer(Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Fartner - Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Gigner Top of thumb he
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: The Above: Signer(s) Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Gigner Top of thumb he
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: The Capacity (ies) Claimed by Signer(Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Fartner - Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator General Top of thumb he
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: The Above: Signer(s) Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Grigner Top of thumb he

© 1995 National Notary Association • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

Sea	
Signature Witness! STATE OF COUNTY OF On this day of 20 before me, the undersigne	
Signature witness!	
STATE OF	
SS: Ogc	
COUNTY OF	
On this any or, 20_, order har, make the Bird	d notary public, personally appeared
Stuart ACKERMAN, proved to me through satisfactory evidence	
preceding or attached document in my presence.	rson whose name is signed on the
preceding of windows were property	rson whose name is signed on the
Notary Public	***
My commission expires	11/2/20 2
Signature Witness: CAEO STATE OF	101
Signature Witness:	
Signature withess.	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF SSECOLE	
COUNTY OF	
On this day of, 20, before me the undersigne	d notary public, personally appeared
Stacy DIEHL, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of	
preceding or attached document in my presence.	Son whose name is signed on the
	<u> </u>
	*/
Notary Public	4
My commission expires	
	11/2
Signature Witness:)
_	
STATE OF AND SEC	
STATE OF ALABAMA) COUNTY OF LIFESOU) SS:	
On this 25 day of 00 , 200 before me, the undersigne	d notary public personally appeared
Steve LOCKWOOD, proved to me through satisfactory evidence	of identification, which consisted of
Delvae's License , to be the pe	rson whose name is signed on the
preceding or attached document in my presence.	
James 9. Allan	
Notary ∌ublic My commission expiresJAMES G. Al	_LAN
SDO 33795-1.036080.0062 ALABAMA STATE	AT LARGE
TERM 10/3/2002 TO	

RECORDED: 11/10/2005